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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERROR, OMISSION, DEFECT OR DEFICIENCY IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ("ERROR") PREPARED BY THE

ARCHITECT OR ITS CONSULTANTS WHICH IN ANY WAY IMPACTS THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROJECT, RESULTS IN A LACK OF COORDINATION AMONG THE CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS, DELAYS THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT OR WHICH IN ANY OTHER WAY CAUSES ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS TO THE OWNER, CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS,
OR OTHER ENTITY INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT UNLESS: (1) THE ARCHITECT IS PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF SUCH ERROR, IN ANY EVENT WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE SUCH ERROR WAS
DISCOVERED OR COULD REASONABLY HAVE BEEN DISCOVERED; AND (2) THE ARCHITECT IS GIVEN OPPORTUNITY AT THE TIME OF DISCOVERY TO ADDRESS SUCH ERROR,

AND IF APPROPRIATE, TAKE SUCH STEPS AS ARE NECESSARY TO CORRECT AND RESOLVE IT. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL CONSTITUTE
A WAIVER OF ANY CLAIM FOR DAMAGES, OR A RIGHT TO OFFSET AGAINST THE ARCHITECT BY OWNER, CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS AND SHALL IN NO EVENT CAUSE OR ALLOW
A REDUCTION IN THE FEES OTHERWISE DUE THE ARCHITECT FOR SERVICES PROVIDED ON THE PROJECT.

2. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES CAUSED BY OMISSIONS OR INACCURACIES OF SITE INFORMATION. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS,
SETBACKS, METES AND BOUNDS, TITLE OWNERSHIP, FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATIONS AND CAMA REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT, TAX MAPS, SURVEYORS AND/OR
ENGINEERS.

3. ALL PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT ALL DESIGNS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THIS AGREEMENT IS FOR A SINGLE LICENSED USE OF PLANS.
ANY USE OF PLANS, OTHER THAN THE LIMITED LICENCE PROVIDED IN THIS PARAGRAPH IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF ARCHITECT. CLIENT SHALL
PAY ARCHITECT FOR ANY REVISION WORK MADE TO DRAWINGS FOR REUSE AT AN HOURLY RATE DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT. ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO
INCLUDE PHOTOGRAPHIC OR ARTISTIC REPRESENTATIONS OF THE PROJECT AMONG THE ARCHITECT'S PROMOTIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL MATERIALS (INCLUDING WITHOUT
LIMITATION ARCHITECT'S WEBSITE).

4. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS, METHODS OR TECHNIQUES IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF ALL INSULATION. INSULATION MUST BE CONTINUOUS AT THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, G.C. TO
BLOCK AS REQ'D FOR INSTALLATION.
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ENGINEERS SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.
DEVIATIONS AND/OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS NEED TO BE BROUGHT
TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C. FAILURE
TO DO SO WILL VOID HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C.'s LIABILITY.
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PROJECT INFORMATION NAME OF PROJECT

MONTEREY PINES CONDOMINUM BUILDING

PROJECT SUMMARY

LEAD PROFESSIONAL

DESIGNER
ARCHITECTURAL
CIVIL
STRUCTURAL
ELECTRICAL

FIRE ALARM
PLUMBING
MECHANICAL
SPRINKLER
TRUSSES

BUIILDING CODES

PROJECT DATA

SPRINKLERS

ALLOWABLE AREA

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ELEVATOR
REQUIREMENTS

UNIT TYPES

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM
REQUIREMENTS

FIRE PROTECTION
REQUIREMENTS

ADDRESS 816 CAROLINE COURT, COROLLA, NORTH CAROLINA
PROPOSED USE RESIDENTIAL (R-2)
OWNER/AGENT SEASIDE MANAGEMENT- JEFF SHIELDS

CODE ENFORCEMENT CURRITUCK COUNTY

A RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY APARTMENT BUILDING WITHIN THE MONTEREY PINES SUBDIVISION.
THE ORIGINAL STRUCTURE HAD A FIRE AND WAS DEMOLISHED. THIS NEW BUILDING USES SIMILAR
PLAN ELEMENTS BUT MEETS CURRENT BUILDING CODES. THE BUILDING HAS 12 UNITS WITH EACH
ONE OWNED SEPARATELY AS A CONDOMINIMUM.

BEACON ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN, P.L.L.C.

FIRM NAME
BEACON ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN, P.L.L.C. CHRISTOPHER NASON

TELEPHONE #
(252) 441-6767

HOUSE ENGINEERING RICK HOUSE (252) 261-8253
HOUSE ENGINEERING RICK HOUSE (252) 261-8253
PACE COLLABORATIVE JAMES E. BARKLEY JR. (757) 499-7223
PACE COLLABORATIVE JAMES E. BARKLEY JR. (757) 499-7223
PACE COLLABORATIVE TAYLOR C. JONES (757) 499-7223
PACE COLLABORATIVE TAYLOR C. JONES (757) 499-7223
TBD- DEFERRED SUBMITTAL POST PERMIT TBD (757) 499-7223
TBD- BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER POST PERMIT BD TBD
TBD

2018 NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE
ICC/ANSI A117.1- 2009
CONSTRUCTION TYPE- V-B
SPRINKLERS- YES- NFPA 13r
STANDPIPES- NO
FIRE DISTRICT- NO
MEZZANINE- NO
BUILDING AREAS- 1ST FLOOR ENCLOSED = 4,174 SF

2ND FLOOR ENCLOSED = 4,136 SF

3RD FLOOR ENCLOSED = 4,136 SF

TOTAL= 12,446 SF

13r SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED AND PROVIDED

SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EXTERIOR BALCONIES, DECKS AND GROUND FLOOR PATIOS OF DWELLING
UNITS WHERE THE BUILDING IS OF TYPE V CONSTRUCTION. SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS THAT ARE USED TO PROTECT SUCH AREAS SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO BE LOCATED SUCH THAT THEIR DEFLECTORS ARE WITHIN 1 INCH TO 6 INCHES BELOW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
AND A MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 14 INCHES BELOW THE DECK OF THE EXTERIOR BALCONIES AND DECKS THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED
OF OPEN WOOD JOIST CONSTRUCTION (SECTION 903.2.8).

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY -
DESCRIPTION AND USE-
ALLOWABLE AREA-
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA-

RESIDENTIAL (R-2)

CONDOMINIMUM APARTMENTS

7,000 SF PER STORY (PER TABLE 506.2) W/REQUIRED SPRINKLERS*
4,174 SF MAXIMUM ENCLOSED AREA- BUILDING COMPLIES.

*AREA FOR FRONTAGE IS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CODE

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT-
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES-
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT-

60 FEET WITH A NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER TABLE 504.3)
3 STORIES WITH A NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER TABLE 504.4)
+/- 39'-4" FROM FINISHED GRADE TO PEAK OF ROOF

BUILDING IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE AN ELEVATOR SINCE BUILDING IS ONLY 3 STORIES (SEE SECTION 1009.2.1).
THE FIRST FLOOR IS ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (SLAB ON GRADE) AND SHALL CONTAIN THE REQUIRED TYPE B UNITS.

TYPE B UNITS SHALL BE REQURED ON THE WHOLE FIRST FLOOR WHERE THERE ARE OVER 4 UNITS IN THE BUILDING.

TYPE A UNITS ARE NOT REQUIRED BY CODE SINCE THEE ARE LESS THAN 15 UNITS IN THE BUILDING.

ACCESSIBLE TYPE UNITS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR CONDOMINIMUMS.

(COMPLIANCE PATH= 1104.4 EX.2 TO 1107.4 EX.3&4) TO 1107.6.2.2.1 FOR TYPE A AND B REQUIREMENTS. 1107.6.2.3.1 EX. 4 FOR
ACCESSIBLE UNIT REQUIREMENTS.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR STAIRCASES AND COMMON DECK

EXIT SIGNS REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR STAIRCASES AND COMMON DECK
FIRE ALARM REQUIRED
SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS REQUIRED

PANIC HARDWARE
EGRESS WINDOWS

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED AT SLEEPING ROOMS BUT PROVIDED (SECTION 1030.1)

10 FEET MIN. BETWEEN BUILDINGS SEE ORIGINAL AS-BUILT DRAWING
ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS EXCEEDS 20'/2= 10" MINIMUM.
THUS NO EXTERIOR FIRE RATING REQUIRED PER SECTION 602.

FOR BUILDINGS ON THE SAME LOT SEE SECTION 705.3. FOR MORE INFO.
MINIMUM PROJECTION REQUIREMENTS WOULD NOT APPLY PER
SECTION 705.2 EXCEPTION 2.

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

BEARING WALLS- EXTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALLS- EXTERIOR
BEARING WALLS- INTERIOR

0 HR REQUIRED (SEE TABLE 601)

0 HR REQUIRED (SEE TABLE 601)

0 HR REQUIRED AT DWELLING UNITS IN TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION

SIMILAR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION SUPPORTING THE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY

(SEE 711.2.3 EXCEPTION 2 FOR SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION AND TABLE 601)
NON-BEARING WALLS- INTERIOR O HR REQUIRED (SEE TABLE 601)

SHAFTS 0-1/2 HR MIN. AT HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY PENETRATION TO MATCH FLOOR RATING.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AT FLAT UNITS 1/2 HR MIN. REQUIRED WITH NFPA 13r SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SEE 711.2.4.3)- 1 HOUR PROVIDED
2ND FLOOR CEILING/ROOF 1/2 HR REQUIRED AT HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY (SEE 711.2.4.3)- 1 HOUR PROVIDED

INTERIOR FIRE PARTITIONS 1/2 HR MIN. REQUIRED WITH NFPA 13r SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SEE 708.3)- 1 HOUR PROVIDED
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS
BREEZEWAY WALLS 1/2 HR MIN. REQUIRED WITH NFPA13r SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SEE 708.3)- 2 HOUR FIRE WALL
PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH ISO CALCULATIONS

45% MAXIMUM FOR UNPROTECTED SPRINKLERED BUILDIINGS 10-15 FEET

75% MAXIMUM FOR UNPROTECTED SPRINKLERED BUILDIINGS 15-20 FEET

NO LIMIT FOR UNPROTECTED SPRINKLERED BUILDIINGS BEYOND 20 FEET

NO LIMIT AT FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES OVER 30 FEET.

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR
WALL OPENINGS BASED ON
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

OPENINGS BASED UPON FIRE CURRENT DESIGNS DO NOT EXCEED 23% GLAZING FOR EXTERIOR FACADES.
BUILDING COMPLIES AS IT IS LESS THAN 45% FOR EXTERIOR FACADES.
AT BREEZEWAY FIRE WALL, ALL OPENINGS DOORS/FRAMES WILL BE FIRE RATED TO MEET

TABLE 716.5.

APPENDIX B CODE ANALYSIS

FIREBLOCKING/

DRAFTSTOPPING

INTERIOR FINISHES

DOOR THRESHOLD

EXIT REQUIREMENTS

ATTIC FIREBLOCKING OR DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE PARTITION LINE IN GROUP
R2- BUILDINGS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 4 STORIES IN HEIGHT. PROVIDED THE ATTIC SPACE IS SUBDIVIDED INTO
AREAS NOT EXCEEDING 3000 SF OR ABOVE EVERY TWO DWELLING UNITS, WHICHEVER IS SMALLER. (SEE 708.4 EXCEPTION 4)
ATTIC FIREBLOCKING OR DRAFTSTOPPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT AT EVERY DWELLING UNIT (INCLUDING

BETWEEN TRUSSED FLOORS AT TENANT DEMISING WALLS.

ALL SPACES WITHIN A R-2 SPRINKLERED USE ARE TO BE CLASS C. FLAME SPREAD INDEX = 76-200.
SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX = 0-450. SEE CODE SECTIONS 803 AND TABLE 803.13.

THE ENTRY DOOR TO THE FIRST FLOOR TYPE B UNITS SHALL HAVE ADA THRESHOLDS AT TYPE B UNITS. EXTERIOR DECK OR
PATIOS (IMPERVIOUS SURFACE) AT THESE TYPE UNITS SHALL NOT HAVE A THRESHOLD MORE THAN 4" BELOW THE FINISHED
FLOOR LEVEL. UPPER FLOOR UNITS MAY HAVE A STEP DOWN AS THEY DO NOT HAVE TO BE COMPLIANT.

NUMBER AND
ARRANGEMENT
OF EXITS

EXIT/EXIT ACCESS

FLOOR, ROOM OR SPACE MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
DESIGNATION REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE ACTUAL
DWELLING UNIT 1 ] ] 125' +/- 68-0" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 2 1 1 125 +/- 889" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 3 1 ] 125' +/- 62'-0" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 4 1 1 125 +/- 882" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 5 1 ] 125' +/- 65'-4" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 6 ] ] 125 +/-93-10" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 7 ] ] 125' +/- 68-6" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 8 ] 1 125 +/-91'-6" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 9 ] ] 125' +/- 112-4" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 10 ] 1 125 +/- 83-6" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 11 ] ] 125' +/-111-6" MAX.
DWELLING UNIT 12 1 ] 125 +/-92"-9" MAX.

EXIT NOTES:

1. EACH DWELLING UNIT IS ONLY REQUIRED TO HAVE ONE MEANS OF EGRESS PER SECTION (1006.2.1 EX 1).
WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 20 WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT.

2. THE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DOES NOT TO EXCEED VALUES ABOVE FOR R-2 USES WITH AN NFPA 13r SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
3. THE OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PEOPLE (TABLE 1006.2.1).
4. FOR STORIES WITH ONE EXIT OR ACCES FOR R-2 OCCUPANCIES, PROPOSSED NUMBER OF DWELLING UNIT PER FLOOR DOES NOT
EXCEED 4 PER FLOOR (TABLE 1006.3.2(1).

EXIT WIDTH (3 STORY)- NOTE ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE MEASURED FROM CL OF TENANT DEMISING WALL AND FRONT & BACK STUD FACE

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
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P.O. BOX 1827
KITTY HAWK, NC 27949
PH: (252) 441-6767, FAX (252) 261-6045

ENGINEERTNG, P.C

P.0. BOX 466
KITTY HAWK, N.C. 27949
OFFICE: 252-261-8253 FAX: 252-261-3283

ENGINEERS SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.
DEVIATIONS AND/OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS NEED TO BE BROUGHT
TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C. FAILURE
TO DO SO WILL VOID HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C.'s LIABILITY.

PROJECT NAME:

MONTERAY
PINES

816 Caroline Ct.

Corolla, NC
REVISIONS: DATE:
ISSUED FOR CONST. 3/3/23
REVISION #1 3/20/ 23

DRAWING NAME:

APPENDIX B
CODE ANALYSIS

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

FLOOR, ROOM OR a b EGRESS STAIRWAYS
SPACE DESIGNATION e rerrseoaas(corrone Mo | nioce) | Saue | achewon,
DWELLING UNIT 1 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" N/A- SLAB ON GRADE 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 2 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 o.7" N/A- SLAB ON GRADE 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 3 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" N/A- SLAB ON GRADE 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 4 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" N/A- SLAB ON GRADE 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
SPRINKLER RISER RM. 39G 500 G 0.1 0.15 0.1" N/A- SLAB ON GRADE 32" MIN. CLR. AT DOOR
1ST FLOOR TOTAL 20.5 2.9" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 5 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0"
DWELLING UNIT 6 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 7 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 8 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
2ND FLOOR TOTAL 20.4 2.8" 40"
DWELLING UNIT 9 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 10 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 11 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0" 36" MIN. (WITHIN UNIT)*
DWELLING UNIT 12 1,034 G 200 G 5.1 0.15 0.7" 0.20 1.0"
3RD FLOOR TOTAL 20.4 2.8" 40"
BUILDING TOTAL 61.3 (62 OCCUPANTS) 8.5" 8.0" 48" MIN. (AT EXT. STAIRS)
*HALLWAY WIDTH WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT MUST BE 36" MINIMUM FINISHED CLEAR.
WATERCLOSETS LAVATORIES BATH TUBS OR | DRINKING OTHER
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY T E FEMALE MALE FEMALE SHOWERS | FOUNTAINS 1 KITCHEN
REQUIRED FIXTURES 1 PER DWELLING UNIT 1 PER DWELLING UNIT 1 N/A SINK PER UNIT
PROVIDED FIXTURES 1 MINIMUM 1 MINIMUM 1 MIN. N/A 1 WASH/DRY PER UNIT

ISO FIRE FLOW NOTE:

FOR THE ISO CALCULATIONS, EACH SIDE OF THE
BREEZEWAY FLOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATE
BUILDINGS PER CHAPTER 5 OF THE ISO GUIDE FOR
DETERMINATION OF FIRE FLOW (EDITION 06-20140. SEE
CHAPTER 5 FOR REQUIREMENTS. THE ARCHITECT HAS PROVIDED
FIRE FLOW CALCULATIONS TO CURRITUCK COUNTY FOR REVIEW
AND THEY HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

DRAWN BY: CN
DATE: 3/20/ 23
SCALE: VARIES
STAMP:

3/20/ 23

x> i
SEo S
AN

(C) 2022-23 BEACON ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN
P.L.L.C.- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

SCALE:N.T.S.

SHEET:

11.2




WALL ASSEMBLIES PT 2" X 4" GUARDRAIL
ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES W/ EASED EDGES
5 FIRE WALL (AT BREEZEWAY) ON 3 CORNERS m
1 UNRATED WALL ASSEMBLY Z
3' TH. MIN. GYPSUM WALL BOARD W. 2' RADIUS MAX.
2 GYPSU 0 / UL Des. U301- 2 HOUR RATED SIMILIAR ! , 6 HORIZONTAL INTERIOR RATED ASSEMBLY 2 PT 2" X 4" BLOCKING, PAINTED.
31" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION CEMTENTICIOUS FIBER BOARD SIDING (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) ~ 11"MINIMUM (NOSING TO NOSING) 110 —
(NRC 1.05) BETWEEN SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION TREAD DEPTH MAX COUNTERSINK ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN, P.L.L.C
2" X4"WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. OR ARCHITECT SELECTED EQUIVALENT GA RC 2603- 1 HOUR RATED (UL DES. P522 SIM.) , AR BOLT, TYP. . P.LLC.
JOINTS FINISHED W/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER 30 LB BUILDING FELT OR g 3 TAB ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF _ EASED EDGES P.O.BOX 1827
H MFG RECOMMENDED EQUIV. VAPOR BARRIER (UL CLASS A, B OR C ROOFING SYSTEM) s / KITTY HAWK, NC 27949
'\‘/‘“f\l TWO LAYERS §' TH. EXTERIOR FIRE-RATED SHEETROCK g WISOLB FELT MOISTURE BARRIER OR MFG. RECOMMENDED UNDERLAYMENT © PH: (252) 441-6767, FAX (252) 261-6045
(DENSGLASS FIREGUARD OR ARCH. APPROVED EQUIV.) ~ ~ 3 PLYWOOD OR OSB ROOF SHEATHING, (GRADE C-D) > «
=2 v APA RATED STRUCTURAL SHEATHING- EXPOSURE 1 (UNDER EXTERIOR Q APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TRUSSES WITH S 48" CLR. BET
16 ; | N . o . .
: ‘ . MIN. GYPSUN VALL BORRD = S TR A A T . oTUDS FER STRUCT. BN — CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 6d RING SHANK NAILS 12" O.C. X, S . HANDRALLS
1" TH. MIN. GYPSUM WALL BOARD R-19 FACED FIBERGLASS BATT. INSULATION (MINIMUM) AIR BAFFLE CHANNELS (MAINTAIN AR SPACE) =z
33" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION 2" X 6" WOOD STUD (4" NOMINAL MIN.) @ 12" O.C. (16" O.C. MIN.) , , PITCH OR PARALLEL WOOD ROOF TRUSSES BUILT g
(NRC 1.05) BETWEEN FIRE BLOCK HORIZ. PER CODE (AT FLOOR LINES,TYP.) sog FROM SOLID WOOD FRAMING (12" DEEP MIN. 24" O.C. MAX ) e — — . :
2" X 6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2 LAYERS &' TH. SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE CORE o AIR BAFFLE CHANNELS, VENT AS REQD. =3 & -
JOINTS FINISHED W/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER GYPSUM PAﬁELS'(TYPE X) ON INTERIOR FACE OF WAL, R-38 FACED FIBERGLASS BATT. INSULATION (MINIMUM) S 3 E N G | N E E R l N G P C
J : APPLY A BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND 2" TH. METAL FURRING CHANNELS INSTALLED — S
67" PARTITION PERIMETER FOR SOUND CONTROL PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS AND SPACED 12" 0.C. N — ADA HANDRAIL P.0. BOX 466
MIN. JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND 1LAYER §" TH. SHEETROCK TYPE X GYPSUM PANELS B 1 DIAMETER ALUMINIMUM OIRC: BSb.oe) AONs PG 252-261-3263
WI/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER, JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND BLOCKING, PTD. (OR ARCH. APPROVED. EQ) OFFICE: 252- . 252-261-
3 FIRE PARTITION WALL (AT RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY SEE DETAILED UL LISTING FOR ATTACHMENT INSTRUCTIONS. WI/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER (OMIT WHERE NO W/ALUMIMUM BRACKETS s S S SR T,
INTERIOR DWELLING UNITS) oA T ¥ HANDRAIL) QETTJER?\IDEI\TSSMg (s:gL D DEVIATIONS ANDIOR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS NEED TO BE BROUGHT
T TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C. FAILURE
UL Des. U305- 1 HOUR RATED % 5p | FIRE PARTITION WALL (AT ALTERNATE GA RC 2602: Elélfo?\jgpgsg-ro PT MATERIAL. TO DO 50 WILL VOID HOUSE ENGINEERING, P.C.'s LIABILITY.
5 TH. SHEETROCK BRAND FIRECODE CORE GYPSUM PANELS (TYPE X) EXTERIOR DWELLING UNITS) SAME AS ABOVE, HOWEVER IN LIEU OF METASL FURRING CHANNELS, SEYOND 8¢
R-19 UNFACED FIBERGLASS BATT. INSULATION TWO LAYERS OF §" TYPE -X SHEETROCK- AND BOLT INTO
2" X 6" WOOD STUD (4" NOMINAL MIN.) @ 16" O.C. G.C. SHALL COORDIATE WITH STRUTURAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE BASE LAYER APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TRUSSES WITH 1" DECK STRUCTURE
APPLY A BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND APPLICABILITY IF THIS ASSEMBLY IS SELECTED TYPE W OR S SHEETROCK SCREWS. FACE LAYER APPLIED W/ AS REQD. TO MEET
PARTITION PERIMETER FOR SOUND CONTROL - 17" TYPE W OR S SHEETROCK SCREWS, 12" 0.C AT JOINTS COMMERCIAL STAIR NCBC LOADING PROJECT NAME:
JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND 62" MIN. SISl N REQUIREMENTS
W/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER V337 il ‘o lain PROVIDE DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE AT ROOF TRUSSES.
(ASSEMBLY HAS AN STC OF 56, G.C. TO SEE FULL LISTING) ‘ | ‘ ‘ M O N -|- E R Y
e e ' 4 | 6B | HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR RATED ASSEMBLY e A
LOAD RESTRICTED TO 73 T e | ‘r T AT SHARED BREEZEWAY: gDZ 1 —— 2"X2"PT PICKET,
4 | TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY STUD CAPACITY, CALCULATED UTILIZE ASSEMBLIES ABOVE BUT SUBSTITUTE £ EXTERIOR FIRE-RATED , 0D, PAINTED,
CEMTENTICIOUS FIBERBOARD SIDING ASSUMING A SLENDERNESS DOOR AS SCHED. U TO WALKING
JMING A S SHEETROCK (DENSGLASS GOLD OR ARCH. APPROVED )
(SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION) RATIO OF |/d*21 — SURFACE
OR ARCHITECT SELECTED EQUIVALENT ‘ ‘ EQUIV.) FOR THE INTERIOR SHEETROCK SPECIFICATION | MAX.J* FLOOR
20 LB BULDING FELT OR ; JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND FINISH @ SILL
[ AND BATTENS AT SEAMS AS REQD. PT 2" X 4" PAINTED
MFG RECOMMENDED EQUIV. VAPOR BARRIER EXTERIOR  2x6 STUI 2-SIDE! DOOR SWEEP —— BLOCKING, SCREW 816 Caroline Ct
% APARATED STRUCTURAL SHEATHING- EXPOSURE 1 YPSUM AT 16" P* FLAMEBLOCH ~) BV TO PICKETS '
2" X 6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. MINIMUM HEATHING ALUM. THRESHOLD
R-19 FACED FIBERGLASS BATT. INSULATION (MINIMUM) e | UM, THRESHOLD Corolla, NC
" TH. MIN. GYPSUM WALL BOARD V337 T proppen LOW-PROFILE = N
WIFINISH SELECTED BY OWNER T - 2
2HOUR EITMER SIDE _ ' TOILET GRAB-BAR ADA THRESHOLD \ REVISIONS: DATE:
LOAD RESTRICTED TO T3%
et e i L | FINISHED WALKING
STUD CAPACITY, CALCULATED
e L ot ISSUED FOR CONST. | 3/3/23
' | _ TYPICAL DETALLS EXTERIOR HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL REVISION #1 3/20/23
40" MIN. AT 1 LP* FLAMEBLOCH SCALE:N.T.S. ,
OVERLAP USE ATHING b‘ar may be orj either
FIRE TREATED Guidelines require side of the toilet, but
DOUBLE TRUSS ABOVE FIREWALL PLYWOOD HOLD BACK FIRST TRUSS FROM FIRE WALL AS REQD., only 15" on must be hinged so it
OR CONTINUE FRAMED WALL TO SLOPED (BOTH SIDES) INSTALL GWB TO FRAMING CONT. IN FLOOR & DECK nongrab bar side of folds against the wall
ROOF SHEATHING, FIRE CAULK ALL JOINTS 2 , folee: [B* ke behind the toilet and
1 W preferred this side does not interfere with
T e N if fo;d—up grab bar Es Pianned for of Cen terl ine if access to the Eub and
o installation here, door should be planned for two the controls
g reversed to swing out and toilet  pbars (18" shown)
> shifted to the right 3 o DRAWING NAME.
B R B — ) possible location for pd -
i i N (AN & N increased reinforcing resident installation vertical or
FIRE RESISTIVE
1 some people may .
=0 benefit fram a vertical : ASSEMBL'ES AND
% \ 7 UNRATED PORCH ROOF ASSEMBLY B Rt
L e PVC TRIM BOARD DOUBLE L1 ¢ lor| ea 3 TAB ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
| § PLATE (UL CLASS A, B OR C ROOFING SYSTEM) b e D ET AI L S
W/30 LB FELT MOISTURE BARRIER OR MFG. RECOMMENDED UNDERLAYMENT ol By
15u sc long as dimensioned
15" PLYWOOD OR 0SB ROOF SHEATHING, (GRADE C-D) T ,
2'X PTROOF RAFTERS @ 16' 0.C. o
<) 2'X PTCLG JOISTS @ 16" O.C. e
5 |OR | 5A SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR SIZING , ‘ Toilet Between Tub and Lavatory ) Vertical Grab Bar
TYPICAL VENTED CEMENTICIOUS SOFFIT BOARD W/BATTENS AT SEAMS AS REQUD. Toilet Between Lavatory and Short Wall Hyoyiles Suppo IS S U E D F O R
NEW PT WOOD DECKING _ HOLD BACK FIRST Recommended Locations for Fold-Up Grab Bars for Ambulatory Users
X 6" PT DECKING CONSTRUCT'ON
3 FIRE CAULK TRUSS FROM FIRE WALL
OVER 2" X 8" PT AS REQD § ASREG'D. INSTALL FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
SEE PLAN FOR NREASED Al GWB TO FRAMING : N
PENETRATIONS ’ CONT. IN FLOOR & DECK 8 | HORIZONTAL INTERIOR RATED ASSEMBLY O
SPACING DECK AREAS e .
R E———————————... - 0 = 2 g g—3—— this bar is omitted if a built- DRAWN BY: CN
Y UL L542- 1 HOUR RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY- SYSTEM #1 w 6 in transfer seat is installed
i FINISH FLOOR AS SCHED. _ 9lg
1 e v TH, T & G STUCTURAL PLYWOOD (SEE UL BOOK FOR FASTENING) i ~le Shellonnban s wsed by hass DATE: 3/20/ 23
47 RTA 12" MIN. DEPTH PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES @ 16" 0.C. (24" 0.C. MINIMUM) @ o ml@ s e L
2" X 4" PT LEDGER W/2" X 12" PT - = - W/CONT. STRONGBACK BRIDGING AS REQ'D. BY JOIST MFG = 9Q N who ¢ ©
BAND, MIN. (5) 12D NAILS @ EACH g DIA.LAGBOLTS @ 32" 0.C.TO R-19 ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION (REQUIRED FOR SOUND) L SCALE: VARIES
JOIST, FLASH AS REQD SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN FIRE WALL. TWO LAYERS " THICK GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM (USG TYPE C), the higher level bars are used by
G.C. TO COORD. W/STRUCT. ENG. IN AS REQID. BY MATERIAL AVAILABILITY, G.C. MAY UPGRADE TO people transferring into the twb and
FIRE BLOCKING AT EACH THE FIELD FOR SPECIFICATION A ox ,
FLOOR LINE MIN. PER GODE TWO LAYERS OF 2" THICK GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X (IN EXCESS OF THE RATING) zZ-9 FIGURE 1104.1.1 ) g by those who stand to shower STAMP:
— =5 o ANS! Grab Bar Configurations :
SOLID BLOCKING LET INTO FIRE SEE UL BOOK FOR FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. oz CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TYPE B UNITS
WALL FRAMING JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND g at Cenventional Tubs
WI/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER L | (for Raference Gnly)
PROVIDE DRAFT STOPPING AND FIREBLOCKING AS REQUIRED =
SEE FULL UL LISTING FOR CEILING DUCT AND DAMPER REQUIREMENTS. g R
3" WASHER AND NUT TO 5 lor| s B
DOUBLE PT BOTTOM PLATE 2 i
= O 6" max.
) TYPICAL @ RS 3/20/ 23
PVC TRIM BOARD \ , s 10T
WHERE IN CONTACT WITH GRADE \ 9 | FIRE MEMBRANE (UTILIZE AS REQ'D.) = T =
CONCRETE SLAB LOAD BEARING = o
WALL, TYP. GA 610-02- 1 HOUR MEMBRANE{—E - 8 ____________ B 48" min, g
(2) TWO LAYERS {" TYPE X GYPSUM APPLIED ———es i ) — E :
TOP OF NON-LOAD TYPICAL FOUNDATION TO FRAMING OR FURRING. BASE LAYER APPLIED ke i < | _ " N 2
BEARING SLAB TO FLASH AS SEE 5/52.1 FOR MORE AT RIGHT ANGLE TO CLG. FRAMING (MAX. 24" 0.C.) | | T R 7 additional ettt e
VIATCH FOR ADA REQD) ; INFORMATION AND ATTACHED W/ 1" TYPE S OR S-12 DRYWALL SCREWS. ; o : S W7 /:/::)r//f fj/ /?: fjﬂ B reinforced area 2
ACCESS || FACE LAYER APPLIED WITH 1-{" TYPE S OR S-12 DRYWALL TEE EpARiOCk M e ! ! &N A A AR o, S recommended 5
—t= SCREWS (12" 0.C.)AT END AND INTERMEDIATE JOINTS uEaAble it nst e | ‘ I - “F"‘ S s il T E =
= — e , 3 ! 0 »
- AND 1-&" TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON ::nu:tzfal;oﬂlsiip | : 5 E
EITHER SIDE OF JOINTS. FACE LAYER JOINTS TO BE OFFSET s i ! ; =) @ 2022-23 BEACON ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN
24" FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS to the centerline o : 4 e
: . 2-14" L 15-314" 1, N —— i S | P.L.L.C.- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
e JOINTS COVERED WITH FIBER TAPE AND JOINT COMPOUND the toilet regardless 7 )
e o o WI/FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER of whether the grab I ‘ ’IL 60 min ,!, Back Wall Head
: bar is attached to a o 18" 1525 ) . -
side or rear wall 1A /! Reinforced Azeas Rec!u|reEde{htthewadelmes SHEET:
a
FIGURE 1104.11.3.1.3.2 at Conventional batntubs
Grab Bar Placement FORWARD APPROACH BATHTUB IN TYPE B UNITS
FIREWALL SECTION OPTION A BATHROOM
FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 5 TYPE B UNIT DETAILS a .
SCALE:N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S.




GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSPECT AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE PROJECT AND SITE AS MAY RELATE TO THE EXTENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DEMOLITION.
2. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO PROCEED WITH DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.
3. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL MEET ALL TOWN, COUNTY AND STATE CODES.
4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
5. VERIFY ALL DOOR/WINDOW ROUGH OPENINGS WITH DOOR MFG. SPEC.
6. ALL PILINGS SHALL BE AS DEEP AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODES. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY IN THE FIELD

7. CONTRACTOR TO USE TEMPERED GLASS IN ANY WINDOW OR DOOR THAT IS WITHIN 18" OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
8. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM PLAN DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WITH EXISTING SITE CONSTRAINTS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INFORMING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY PROBLEMS PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH ALL MANUALS AND MAINTENANCE INFORMATION BEFORE THE FINAL PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WARRANTY THE WORK FOR THE PERIOD

OF ONE YEAR.

10. SEE 2/A4.1 FOR WINDOW LEGEND.
11.SEE 1/A4.1 FOR DOOR LEGEND.
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201" (MIN) FROM ks 10-1" (MIN) FROM
ADJACENT STRUCTURE o
V.IF. 42-51/2" 10-6 3/4" 42-51/2" LOT LINE, V.LF.
S | | o
PATIO PATIO
o EXT. (SLAB ON o (SLAB ON EXT.
BEDROOM STOR. GRADE, FLUSH © GRADE, FLUSH STOR. BEDROOM
— W/UNIT) W/UNIT)
#2 #2
——T———] | I ——— T T | [——T———]
| H 5 |
| S S - ] |
= LIVING / CL|
I ROOM LINE OF LIVING I
BEDROOM DeCK ROOM BEDROOM
# W= A — #1
i UNIT #2 &
% j\/ @ (TYPE B, SEE Al .4 FOR _\LINE OF FIRE - U N |T #4 HVACUNT,
R CL. , i WALL
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20-MIN RATED DOOR AND FRAME,

NOTES:

1. FOR INTERIOR DOORS, WIDTH AND HEIGHT VALUES REPRESENT ACTUAL DOOR SIZE AND NOT
FRAME SIZE.

2. ALL FRAMES THAT ARE PART OF A RATED ASSEMBLY MUST BE RATED.

3. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE CORRECT "HAND" OF EACH DOOR PRIOR TO PURCHASING
4. ALL LOCKSETS AND LATCHSETS TO RECEIVE ADA APPROVED LEVER HANDLES.

5. ALL RATED DOORS TO HAVE CLOSERS.
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